

Summer 2020 Law Student Internship

About the Organization:

Americans for Financial Reform Education Fund (AFR Ed Fund) is part of an unprecedented coalition of more than 200 national, state and local groups who have come together to push for reform of the financial industry. Our coalition includes consumer, civil rights, investor, retiree, community, labor, faith based and business groups. Through policy analysis, education, and outreach, AFR Ed Fund builds public engagement for substantial financial reform. We are committed to holding Wall Street accountable, preserving and strengthening consumer protections, and rooting out predatory lending, including payday loans and subprime mortgages. For more about AFR Ed Fund and its work, see the video with Senator Elizabeth Warren at defenddoddfrank.org.

Responsibilities:

- Conducting legal and policy research;
- Drafting policy letters, rulemaking comments, fact sheets, and articles; and
- Attending meetings with coalition members, policymakers, and other stakeholders, agency events, and congressional hearings and briefings.

Qualifications:

Ideal candidates are law students with an interest in public interest advocacy and a strong commitment to economic justice, racial justice, and social justice. They should have excellent legal research and written and oral communication skills. In addition, we are looking for interns who are detail oriented and comfortable interacting with a variety of coalition partners and policymakers.

Compensation: \$15/hour.

To Apply:

Please send a resume, brief writing sample (either a legal brief or research paper are acceptable), an unofficial law school transcript, and a short cover letter explaining your interest in AFR Ed Fund and the dates of your availability to internships@ourfinancialsecurity.org with the subject line "SUMMER 2020 LAW STUDENT INTERNSHIP."

Americans for Financial Reform Education Fund provides equal employment opportunities (EEO) to all applicants for employment without regard to race, color, religion, gender, gender expression, sexual orientation, national origin, age, or disability. AFR Ed Fund is located at 1615 L Street NW in downtown Washington, D.C.